

Sadhu Ram Vs. *Dr. Richa Verma & anr.*

COPC No.57 of 2026

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Kuldeep Gagta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is
granted one week's further time to file compliance affidavit/
seek instructions in the matter.

As prayed for, list on **31.03.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 18 2026
(V.Himalvi)