

Sadhu Ram Vs. Dr. Richa Verma & Anr.

COPC No. 57/2026

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vishal Bindra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply/compliance has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
and is granted four week's time to file counter to the same.

List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

23rd April, 2026
(raman)