

Sadhu Ram vs. Dr. Richa Verma & another

COPC No.57 of 2026

07.07.2026 **Present:** Mr. Vishan Bindra, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, states that rejoinder has been filed on 06.07.2026 in the Registry of this Court. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List as and when the aforesaid rejoinder is available on record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

July 07, 2026
(reena)