

Sadhu Ram Vs. Dr. Richa Verma & Anr.

COPC No. 57/2026

07.08.2026 Present: Mr. Vineet Vashista, Advocate, vice Mr. Vishal Bindra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate, for the respondents.

Rejoinder filed.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

7th August, 2026
(raman)